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TIDE TABLE

Here is the Tide Table for Newburyport Harbor, accurate to the nearest 1/2 hour for Jul;
and August: (For best 
after high tide.)

shorebird viewing, be at the harbor 

High Tide

approximately U hours before 

High Tide

Sat. - July 6 1:15 a.m. 1:1)5 p.m.
Sun. - July 7 1:1)5 a.m. 2:15 p.m.
Sat. - July 13 6:1)5 a.m. 6:1)5 p.m.
Sun. - July lit 7:15 a.m. 7:30 p.m.
Sat. - July 20 12:15 a.m. 12:1)5 p.m.
Sun. - July 21 1:00 a.m. 1:1)5 p.m.
Sat. - July 27 6:1)5 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Sun. - July 28 7:1)5 a.m. 8:00 p.m.
Sat. - August 3 12:00 M 12:30 p.m.
Sun. - August 1+ 12:^5 a.m. 1:15 p.m.
Sat. - August 10 It: 1)5 a.m. 5:15 p.m.
Sun. - August 11 5:1)5 a.m. 6:15 p.m.
Sat. - August 17 11:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
Sun. - August 18 — 12:30 p.m.
Sat. - August 2h 5:15 a.m. 5:30 p.m.
Sun. -  August 25 6:15 a.m. 6:30 p.m.
Sat. - August 31 11:30 a.m. 11:1)5 p.m.
Sun. - September 1 12:00 a.m. —

AWARDS TO RICHARDSON AND PETERSON

The American Association of School Administrators annually awards solid gold keys to an 
"outstanding American and to the teacher who had a great influence on his life." This 
year's Golden Key Awards went to Elliot Richardson, former Secretary of Health, 
Education, and Welfare and former Attorney General, who chose Roger Tory Peterson as the 
teacher who had a decisive influence on his formative years as a student at.the Rivers 
School in Brookline, Massachusetts.
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